

<

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14706/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in WPC No.7610/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIDDHARTH KAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP. UNIVERSITY
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners sought four weeks' time to
produce the relevant rules.
Post after four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO) |
| COURT MASTER |

| | (RENUKA SADANA) |
| | COURT MASTER |